

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MA 1513/2018 in C.A. No(s). 4300/2018

MAHESH KR. PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK ANAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

MA 1510/2018 in C.A. No. 4517/2018 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72326/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 1512/2018 in C.A. No. 4300/2018 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72320/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA
No.72314/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 17-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Nandlal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Buvan Ravindran, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER