

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO. 1513 OF 2018

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4300 OF 2018

MAHESH KUMAR PAWAR

.... Appellant(s)

Versus

ABHISHEK ANAND AND ANR.

... Respondent(s)

WITH

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO. 1510 OF 2018

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4517 OF 2018

WITH

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO. 1512 OF 2018

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4300 OF 2018

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in these miscellaneous applications which are hereby disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

.....J.
(INDU MALHOTRA)

New Delhi,
Dated: September 17, 2018.

REVISED

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SMA 1513/2018 in CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 4300/2018(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018
in C.A. No. No. 4300/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

MAHESH KR. PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK ANAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

MA 1510/2018 in C.A. No. 4517/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72326/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 1512/2018 in C.A. No. 4300/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72320/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA
No.72314/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 17-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Parties:

Mr. H.S. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Miscellaneous Applications are disposed of as having
become infructuous in terms of the signed order.(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MA 1513/2018 in CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 4300/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018
in C.A. No. No. 4300/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

MAHESH KR. PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK ANAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

MA 1510/2018 in C.A. No. 4517/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72326/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 1512/2018 in C.A. No. 4300/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72320/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA
No.72314/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 17-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Miscellaneous Applications are disposed of as having
become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)